
OSSAA Info​​ Girls BAND App​ Boys BAND App 

 ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 
CHOCTAW NICOMA PARK SCHOOLS 

2026 Soccer Schedule 
Girls (0-0)     Boys (0-0)  

 

Coaching Assignment Coach School Site Email Address 

GIRLS HEAD COACH Sierra Welton CMS swelton@cnpschools.org 

 GIRLS ASST COACH    

BOYS HEAD COACH Joshua Rua LAY joshrua1@gmail.com 

BOYS ASST COACH Darren Higgins NPMS dhiggins@cnpschools.org 

Choctaw Middle School: (405) 390-2207    Nicoma Park Middle School: (405) 769-3106 

DATE​  OPPONENT LOCATION TIME LEVEL 

SCRIMMAGES 

February 19,Thursday 
Shawnee CMS Girls - 5:30 

Boys - 6:45 
 

February 26, Thursday 
OKC Storm CMS Girls - 5:30 

Boys - 6:45 
 

REGULAR SEASON 

March 2, Monday 
Deer Creek Deer Creek 

Antler Field 
Girls - 5:30 
Boys - 6:45 

gold 

March 5, Thursday 
Harrah Harrah 

Evans Field 
TBA 

gold/blue 

March 12, Thursday 
Guthrie CMS Girls -5:30 

Boys -6:45 

gold 

March 23, Monday 
Stillwater CMS 

TBA 
gold/blue 

April 2, Thursday 
Piedmont Piedmont 

Wildcat Field TBA 
gold/blue 

April 9, Thursday 
Yukon (G) 

Taft (B) 
CMS 

TBA 
gold/blue 

April 16, Thursday 
Enid 1 Enid 

Advance Field 
Girls -5:30 
Boys - 6:45 

gold 

April 23, Thursday 
Enid 2 CMS Girls - 5:30 

Boys - 6:45 
gold 

April 27-28, 
Monday-Tuesday 

Stillwater Tournament Stillwater 
Pioneer 
Stadium 

TBA gold 

CNP Home Games will be played at Choctaw Middle School - 14667 NE 3rd Street, Choctaw, OK 73020 

https://ossaaillustrated.com/soccer/
https://band.us/n/a1a200Z3j6Geg
https://band.us/n/a9a608Zf70B5T
https://www.google.com/maps/dir//CHOCTAW+FOOTBALL+FIELD,+Choctaw,+OK+73020/@35.4995932,-97.2707588,292m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m8!4m7!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x87b23b92f5fa177b:0xc942ea820a4316a3!2m2!1d-97.2696645!2d35.499591

